

Program No 3241S Term 11/01/07 To 10/31/08(10/2012)

TITLE: Xerographic Reproduction

		Copies Now Phila.,PA			Ditto Document Services, Inc Pittsburgh, PA		Previous Contract Ditto Document Services, Inc Pittsburgh, PA	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	COMPLETE PRODUCT							
1.	Copying:							
a.	Difficult Work (Per Page):							
	Format A	138240	.10	\$ 13,824.00	0.14	\$ 18,662.40	0.16	\$ 22,118.40
	Format B	32832	.17	\$ 5,581.44	0.06	\$ 1,969.92	0.20	\$ 6,566.40
	Format C--includes mounting & foam core	0		\$ -	20.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
	Format D--includes mounting & foam core	0		\$ -	30.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
b.	Moderate Work (Per Page):							
	Format A	103680	.05	\$ 5,184.00	0.08	\$ 8,294.40	0.09	\$ 9,331.20
	Format B-	24624	.20	\$ 4,924.80	0.05	\$ 1,231.20	0.20	\$ 4,924.80
	Format C--includes mounting & foam core	0		\$ -	20.00	\$ -	32.00	\$ -
	Format D--includes mounting & foam core	0		\$ -	30.00	\$ -	64.00	\$ -
c.	Normal Work (Per Page):							
	Format A	46080	.04	\$ 1,843.20	0.03	\$ 1,382.40	0.15	\$ 6,912.00
	Format B	10944	.10	\$ 1,094.40	0.05	\$ 547.20	0.24	\$ 2,626.56
	Format C--includes mounting & foam core	0		\$ -	20.00	\$ -	32.00	\$ -
	Format D--includes mounting & foam core	0		\$ -	30.00	\$ -	64.00	\$ -
2.	Laser Color Copying (Per Page):							
	Format A	8640	.29	\$ 2,505.60	0.29	\$ 2,505.60	0.75	\$ 6,480.00
	Format B	2052	.59	\$ 1,210.68	0.29	\$ 595.08	1.25	\$ 2,565.00
	Format C--includes mounting & foam core	0		\$ -	39.00	\$ -	101.38	\$ -
	Format D--includes mounting & foam core	0		\$ -	79.00	\$ -	201.60	\$ -
3. **	Blowbacks (Per Page)							
**	Format A	2880	.39	\$ 1,123.20	0.29	\$ 835.20		\$ -
**	Format B	684	.69	\$ 471.96	0.29	\$ 198.36		\$ -
**	Format C	0		\$ -	24.00	\$ -		\$ -
**	Format D	0		\$ -	48.00	\$ -		\$ -
4	Scanning/OCR'ing/Indexing: COMPLETE PROD.							
a.	Per page							
**	Format A	7200	.15	\$ 1,080.00	0.15	\$ 1,080.00		\$ -
**	Format B	1710	.25	\$ 427.50	0.08	\$ 136.80		\$ -
**	Format C	45	4.50	\$ 202.50	2.50	\$ 112.50		\$ -
**	Format D	45	4.50	\$ 202.50	2.50	\$ 112.50		\$ -
b.	SCANNING ONLYPER PAGE							
**	Format A	7200	.15	\$ 1,080.00	1.35	\$ 9,720.00		\$ -
**	Format B	1710	.25	\$ 427.50	0.08	\$ 136.80		\$ -
**	Format C	45	4.50	\$ 202.50	2.50	\$ 112.50		\$ -
**	Format D	45	4.50	\$ 202.50	2.50	\$ 112.50		\$ -
5	CD : COMPLETE Product including cases							
**	Master	4		\$5.000 \$ 20.00	15.00	\$ 60.00	0.00	\$ -
**	Replicationper 100 CD.....	8		\$200.000 \$ 1,600.00	10.00	\$ 80.00	0.00	\$ -

Program No 3241S Term 11/01/07 To 10/31/08(10/2012)
TITLE: Xerographic Reproduction

**New Requirements

DESCRIPTION		Copies Now Phila.,PA		Ditto Document Services, Inc Pittsburgh, PA		Prev. Contr. DITTO DOC.	
		BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE
6.	Tab dividers: prices must be all inclusive Per Divider						
	Format A	755	.15	\$ 113.25	0.25	\$ 188.75	0.75 \$ 566.25
	Format B	0	.15	\$ -	0.25	\$ -	0.75 \$ -
b.	Custom Tab dividers						
	Format A	93	.20	\$ 18.60	0.45	\$ 41.85	0.75 \$ 69.75
	Format B	0	.20	\$ -	0.25	\$ -	0.75 \$ -
7.	Separator Sheets (All Inclusive - Per Separator):						
	Format A	288	.01	\$ 2.88	0.05	\$ 14.40	N/C \$ -
	Format B	36	.01	\$ 0.36	0.05	\$ 1.80	N/C \$ -
II	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:						
a.	Banding w/kraft paper bands....per band	2	.25	\$ 0.50	N/C	\$ -	N/C \$ -
b.	Banding w/rubber bands....per band	2	.25	\$ 0.50	N/C	\$ -	N/C \$ -
c.	Bates numbering of documents...per 100 nos.	180	10	\$ 1,800.00	5.00	\$ 900.00	5.00 \$ 900.00
d.	Numbering Documents w/stickers...per 100 nos.	180	7.50	\$ 1,350.00	5.00	\$ 900.00	5.00 \$ 900.00
e..	Numbering Documents by electronic format, includes bar coding, etc.....per 100 nos.	180	5	\$ 900.00	2.00	\$ 360.00	8.00 \$ 1,440.00
f.	Drilling (each run)....per 100 leaves	125	1	\$ 125.00	5.00	\$ 625.00	N/C \$ -
g.	Velo binding....per book	28	2	\$ 56.00	2.00	\$ 56.00	2.00 \$ 56.00
h.	Inserting Loose-leaf products and tabs in publications or furnished binders...per 100 leaves	299	0	\$ -	5.00	\$ 1,495.00	2.50 \$ 747.50
** i.	Binders(three ring).....each binder	4	6.59	\$ 26.36	6.50	\$ 26.00	\$ -
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$ 47,575.37		\$ 52,468.16	\$ 66,203.86
	DISCOUNT			\$ -		\$ -	0.00 \$ -
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$ 47,575.37		\$ 52,468.16	\$ 66,203.86
					AWARDED		